Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerald L. BROWN; David G. HANSON; Samuel A. Meddaugh; Mark A. OWEN	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 📝 No	,j
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive
Execution Date(s) June 12, 2000 and June 29, 2000	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Bethesda
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland
Government Interest Assignment	Country U.C.A.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:20817
Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/738,099  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached?   Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name:Denise J. PUTRAH	
Internal Address: Lockheed Martin Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	□□□ Authorized to be charged by credit card     □□□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3333 Pilot Knob Road, MS U2F26	Enclosed
THE WIND COME TO SEE TO	None required (government interest not affecting title).
City: Eagan	8. Payment Information
State: Minnesota Zip:55121	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 651.456,2070	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 651,456,2073	b. Deposit Account Number 122145
Email Address: denise.j.putrah@lmco.com	Authorized User Name Denise J. PUTRAH
0 6:	
Signature: 28 October 2006 Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. EA-00091

## ASSIGNMENTOF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Gerald L. Brown, residing at 13799 Princeton Court, City of Savage, 55378, Scott County, State of Minnesota; David G. Hanson, residing at 717 Holland Lane NE, 55432, City of Spring Lake Park, Anoka County, State of Minnesota, and Samuel A. Meddaugh, residing 1740 Kyllo Lane, City of Eagan 55122, Dakota County, State of Minnesota, are the inventors of the invention of the patent application for United States Patent entitled MULTI-MODE VIDEO PROCESSOR.

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

WE HEREBY, grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid our said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

**WE HEREBY** covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 018457 FRAME: 0370

## Docket No. EA-00091

## Inventors

Gerald L. Brown

6-12-2000 (Date)

Samuel A. Meddaugh

6-29-2000 (Date)

6-/2-2000 (Date)

State of Minnesota) County of Dakota)

Sworn to and subscribed to before this of 12th of June 2000, by the aboveinventors.

> Myrtha A. Hubbard Notary Public

MYRTHA A. HUBBARD

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

DAKOTA COUNTY

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

2

**PATENT REEL: 018457 FRAME: 0371**